
Significant reduction in gross debt due to repayment of 

bond in May 2025

▪  

Liquidity and maturity profile as per June 2025

* 1.2% incl. financial leases
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2027 

€500 m          
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€600 m           

1.75%

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029+2029

▪ Average interest rate of financial 

liabilities ~1.0%*

▪ All group financing executed 

without financial covenants

▪ Next maturity in October 2026

Long-term financing secured

Sustainable 

revolving 
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€800 m 

Private

placement

2027
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3.95%
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credit lines

€550 m
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